GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4177
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012

SECURITY OF AR INDIA FLIGHTS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of increasing threats from terrorists, Air India has increased security of flights flying to and from Kabul;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for exchange of information with Afghan Civil Aviation authorities to ensure safety of Air India
assets and passengers?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIAJIT SINGH )
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The information isconfidential in nature, as it affects the Security and Safety of passengers.
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